(iii) Multi-Unit Improvement grants up to Thirty Thousand and 
No/100 Dollars ($30,000), with a 60/40 match requirement, for improvements to multi-unit lease 
properties; and (iv) Paint Up grants up to Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($5,000) for Single-
Family homes and up to Seven Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($7,500) for Multi-Unit 
dwellings up to four (4) units, with a 60/40 match requirement from the property owner, utilizing the 
services of a qualified paint contractor from the NMCRA list of approved contractors. 

2. The Grantee is the owner of the real property as more particularly described on Exhibit